
Notice to creditors of deemed approval of administrators’ proposals

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Name of court: The High Court of Justice Business & Property
Courts of England & Wales

Case number: CR-2020-001669

Registered name of the company                            SLBE Limited

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company:  TSP Engineering

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to administration: TSP Engineering Limited

Registered number: 10664034

Registered office address:  c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place,
London, SE1 2AF, United Kingdom

Principal trading address (if different from above): Curwen Road, Derwent Howe, Workington,
United Kingdom, CA14 3YX

Date on which the company entered administration: 9 March 2020

Date of appointment of joint administrators:  9 March 2020

Details of the joint administrators

Alexander Paul Williams Robert Hunter Kelly
Ernst & Young LLP Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place 1 Bridgewater Place
London, SE1 2AF Leeds, LS11 5QR

Office holder number: 22270 / 8582

Telephone number: 020 7951 6984

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Sam Taylor

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the joint administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors
on 17 March 2020 were deemed approved on 30 March 2020.

Signed Date:  30 March 2020

A P Williams
Joint Administrator

A P Williams is licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by The Insolvency Practitioners Association and
R H Kelly is licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by The Institute of Chartered Accountants in
Scotland.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Joint Administrators, A P Williams and R H Kelly,
who act as agents of the Company only and without personal liability.

The Joint Administrators may act as data controllers of personal data as defined by the General Data Protection Regulation
2016/679, depending upon the specific processing activities undertaken. Ernst & Young LLP and/or the Company may act as a
data processor on the instructions of the Joint Administrators. Personal data will be kept secure and processed only for matters
relating to the Joint Administrator’s appointment.  The Office Holder Data Privacy Notice can be found
at www.ey.com/uk/officeholderprivacy.


